
TO: 

FLORIDA PUBLIC S!RVICZ COMMISSION 
Capital Circle Office Center e 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahaeeea, Flo rida 32399-0850 

MAY 10, 1996 

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OP RECORDS AND ~ORTING (BAYO) 

FROM: f' ~IVISION OF WATElt..,i WABTRATRR (WI'IY.:fs,,l Cll.OO~ MUNR01/ 

RE: 

AOE.I\DA : 

~ MERCHANT, BINPOJUH7RENDELL, AOSTINiilV~ ~(' 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (CAPBLESSli {l}jG ~ 

DOCltET NO. 9 60192-WS - BOBB SOUND WATER COMPANY - LI.HITED 
PROCEEDING POR RATE INCREAS E 
COUNTY 1 MARTIN 

JUNE 11, 1996 - REGULAR AGENDA - PROPOSED AOBNCY ACTION -
INTERESTED PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DATES 1 NONE 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: S:\PSC\WAW\WP\960192WO.RCK ' 

OOCUMENi '1\JI"eER -DATE 

0 59 53 HAY ll::: 
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTIHG 



DOCKET NO. 960192- WS 
OA1'E: MAY 30, 1996 

TA8LB Of CONIBNIS 

I SSUE RBCOMMJNDATION 

Case Background 0 0 0 • • 0 • • • 0 • • • • • • 0 

Quality of Seryice 

1 Quality of Service (Munroe) 

Rate Base 

2 Capital Projects !Munroe) • • • 0 0 • • • • • 0 • 0 • 

Revenue requirement 

3 Revenue Requirement !Binford) 0 • • • • • • • • ~ • • 

Rates 

4 Pinal Rates (Austin) . . 

5 Statutory Four-Year Rate Reduction (Austin) 

6 Close Docket (Capeless, Austin) 

Accounting and Rate Schedules 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Revenue Requirement Calculation 

Adjustment Schedule 

Components of Revenue Requirement & Depreciation 

Rate Schedule 

Base Facility Decreases 

- 2 -

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

ll 

12 

l3 

lS 

17 

18 



DOCKET NO. 960192-WS 
DATE: MAY 30, 1996 

CASB BACISQROUNJ) 

Hobe Sound Water Company (Hobe Sound or utility) is a Cluou A 
utility located in Martin County which provide3 water ocrvicc LO 
approximately 1265 cuotomero. The service area includes customers 
both in Hobe Sound and on Jupiter Island. South Florida Water 
Munagem .. nt. District (SFWMO) haD determined thio nre.:~ t.o be a 
critical water usage area. The water company is a wholly-owned 
subsidiary of the Hobe Sound Water Company operating under t.1e 
provisions of Certific~te No. WU-43. 

On September 8, 1977, SPWMD issued Water Use Permi• 43-00'>7G · I-1 
was issued to Hobe Sound Water Company authorizing the wi thdruw.Il 
of ground water from the surficial aquifer for a peri c.d oi 1 •: n 
years. The Permit was renewed on July 14 . 1988 !or an abbreviat•·d 
durati~n of five yearo. This Permit increased the utility's 
withdrawal allocation from 1.61 MGD to 2.92 MGD and required a salt 
water r racking program. A tracking program was submh ted to SFWI~ t> 
and im.tiated. 

By Order NO .PSC-94 -1452-FOF-WU, issued Oecembct 20, 1994,it. 
Docket No. 94047~-wu. the utility's last rate case proceeding, the 
Commission approved the utility• s current rate structure. This 
structure is unique in that it is a three tie~ increasing block 
rate, which was designed to encourage conservation in nn area wh<?r~ 
usage per capita is extremely high. The conoumption under this rate 
is down approximately seven percent since the 1993 high in spite of 
a one percent increase in cuotomers. 

After Hobe Sound filed the 1994 rate increase, salt water 
intruded into the well field e'lst of highway US1. ::>~sp 1.te the 
monitor system, there was no advanced warning of this occurrence. 
The los& of supply wells resulted in a critical supply problem . 
Hobe Sound's response to this problem WRS (1) an emergency 
interconnect with a near by utility (Hydra tech Utilities, Inc.) and 
(2' an accelerated supply progrom on the west side o! highway USl. 

On June 19, 1995 the utility and SFWMO entered into a Consent 
Agreement (Ord~r No. 95-42). As a result of this agreement, the 
uLility had to accomplish the following: (1) improve ground wacer 
monitoring, (2) incorporate operation restraints when any salt 
water intrusion is detect~d. (3) investigate interconnect options, 
and (4) pay civil penalties. 

On February 16, 1996 Hobe Sound filed the current request for 
a lim1tcd proc~eding as the most cost efficient method to recover 
expenses an~ increased costs. In addition to the supply wells and 
interconnect with Hydra tech Utilit1cu Inc., the costs of developl.ng 

- 3 -



DOCYET NO. 960192 - WS 
DATE: MAY 30, 1996 

and implementing a Consent: Agreement: wit:h SFWMD, ond an 1mproved 
ground water program including new monicor wells were also included 
i n this filing. 

By mocion filed May 13, 1996, t:he Town of Jupiter Island 
rcqJested leave to intervene in this docket. The Prehcaring Officer 
is addressing that: motion. This recommendation addresses the 
ucility's request for a limited proceeding. 

- 4 -



~CK~T NO. 960192-WS 
OA7E: MAY 30, 1996 

ISSUE 1 : Is the qualicy of service sacisfaccory? 

RECOMMENDATION: 
(MUNROE) 

Yes, t"e qualicy of service is 11ar isfaccory. 

2II\ff AHALXSIS: In accordance with Section 25 -30. 225, Florida 
Ad ninistrative Code, the Commission Staff, in order to deLermine 
th! overall quality of service provided by a uti liLy, shall 
evaluace three separace compon~nts of operationo. Theoe arc (11 
quality o f the ucilicy•o produ~t. (21 the operacional condicions of 
the uL1.licy•s plant and facilities, and (3) the utilit.y•s aLtempc 
to address customer satisfaction. 

Quality of the Product 

After contacting DEP officials, the fact that tnere is a 
problem wit.h excessive iron levels in water drawn from the new 
oupply wella west of hi!:Jhway US 1 was communicated. The utility is 
in the process of addressing this problem with an iron filtrat ion 
project which is not a part of this rate proceeding. Full 
documenLation of this project was supplied t o s ta ff:. The iron 
i llcration project is currently under way. 

Qoerational Conditions 

OEP o fficials (urcher indicated the pl ant and facilities were 
found to be in good working order, and no violations were noted. 

Customer Satisfaction 

A cust.omo:::r meeting was held on March 20, 1996 in Lhe Hobe 
Sound Elementary School cafeceria. Tnis meeting was aLtended by 
approximately eighteen persons, nine of whi ch spoke as wiLnesses. 
Of chc! nine four customers had problems with the water qu!J lity all 
of whlch were related to high iron levelo. Thio problem is being 
uddrcoood by the utility. 

Considering tnese three components of qualiLy of service and 
the iron filtrat ion project which has been initia'ted by the 
ulil1ty , the overall quality of service is found to be 
s<.~Lis!aclory. 

- 5 -



DOCKET NO. 960192- WS 
DATE: MAY 30 , 19q6 

ISSVB 2: Should the capital projects requested by the company fot 
consideration in this proceeding be i ncluded in rate b~se? 

RBCCJt1Mp;NI>ATION: Yes. The mon1tor program includ.i119 monitot wo· lls, 
new supply wells and interconnect are considered neccssar y and 
prudent. (MUNROE) 

STAPf NfALXSIS: According to South Florida Water Manaqem•·nr 
District, because of threat of sal t water int,..usion, a r evised 
monitoring program, whi~h incl uded monitoring wello, was a 
requirement set forth by their agency. The other two pro)ects !Sew 
Supply Wells and an Emergency Interconnect) were endorsed by SFWMD 
agency as viable solutions to supply pr oblems brought on by the 
occurrence of salt water 1ntrusion into supply wells cant of 
highway US1. 

The salt water monitor program impleme~ted in 1994 proved to 
be ineffective. This is proven by the undetected intrusion of sult 
water into the east well field. Be~ause of the threat o f turth~r 

salt water intrusion, £1 new more effective mouitor uyuLcm wao 
required. 

With contaminated supply wells, the utility installed t he 
emergency interconnect with Hydratech Utilities, Inc. as a short 
term solution. Next, new supply wells were installed, testae. 
permitted, and connected in a timely manner. Although the Hydrutech 
interconnect was a temporary solution, it was economlcally the most 
v1able option, and does serve .1s a oupply backup should so:;.e 
problem arise. 

In view of these facts and after a review of the cost 
associated these projects, staff recommends chey be includ~d in 
rate base as they are both prudent and necessary. 

- 6 -



DOCKET NO. 960192-WS 
DATE: MAY 30, 1996 

I SStJl!! 3: What: is thf' appropriat:l! increase in the revenuP 
requirement for this utility? 

BECOMHBNQATION: The appropriate water increase should be $175,531 
which results in an increase over teot year revenues of 11.91\ 
!BINFORD) 

STAPf ANALYSIS : In ito limited proceeding application , the 
utility requested a $232,234 (l'i.7n) increase. The utility's 
proposed increase was made up of several component increases t o 
rate base with specific adju11toents to operating expenoe. The 
components that were included in rate base were interconnect1on and 
production wells, and unamortized balance of the Consent Agreement 
anJ groundwater monitor1ng wells. The adjustments to opf'ratinq 
expenses included rate caoe expense, amortization of the Consent 
Agreement and ground monitoring wells, and property taxes. The 
util:lty• s revenue inc1:ease is comprised of return on rate base 
items plus the increase 1n operating expenses and gross-up for 
~axes. Staff has reviewed the application as well as supporting 
documentation. Based on this roview, staff recommends adjust1ng the 
revenue increase from $232,?.34 (15.76t) to $175,531 (11.9ltl over 
test year revenues. Stnf!'s revenue requirement calculat1on is 
att.aohod as Schedule l. St:nff•s recommended adjuAtmP-nts are 
diocusaed below and shown on Schedule 2. Schedule 3 contains the 
components for revenue requirement and depreciation c alculations. 

Groundwater Monitoring We lls 

Jn the util1ty'e applicat.ion, it included $5~,009 in 
groundwater monitoring costs to be a mortized over five years. It 
1ncluded a simple average o f the ~ginning year balance and the 
!irot year's unamortized balance as an increase to rate bas~. When 
staff inquired about the $59,009 in groundwater monitoring costs, 
the utility identified the cost as preliminary survey and 
investigation (PS&I) charges. According to NABUC Accounting 
Instructions, if construction results, plant accounts should be 
charged the amount o ! expenditures for PS&! which are determined to 
contribute directly and immediately to the construction , without 
duplication. Based on our analysis, these PS&J charges are 
appropriately related to the construction of the monitoring wells. 

Therefor e, staff recommends capitalizing the groundwater 
monitoring costs o! $59,009 to the wells and springe plant ace •Unt. 
Accordingly, accumulated depreciation and depreciot.ion expense 
should be increased by $4,297 and $1,975, respectively. A schedule 
for the calculat1on of depreciation is attached as Schedule 3. 
Also, amortization expenoe should be decreased by $11,80,. 

- 7 -



DOCKET NO. 960192-WS 
DATE: MAY 30, 1996 

Consent Agreement 

The primary, overall intent of the Consent Agreement is Lo 
resolve an on-going SFWMD enforcement action and also provide a 
legal mechanism for the utility to continue to ptovidc water for 
i L& public water supply customers. It was also designed to provid•· 
the SFWMD maximum assurances that the water re11ourcea wi 11 be 
protected during the interim period in which Lhe Consent Agreement 
is effective. The charges related to the Consent Agreement 
consisted of legal fees and engineering fees. In ita ~pplication, 
the utility amortized the total amount of $221,032 over thre~> 
years. As such, it included $73,677 as annual amortizat ~on. As with 
the groundwater monitoring coots, the utility also 1ncluded a 
simple ave::-age o f the beg1nning year balance o( the Conse11t 
Agreement and the first year• a unamortized balancf' as an incrP.nm· 
Lo tate base. 

The Consent Agreement, which was designed to be in effect for 
three years, states that an extension may be granted if the 
utility, in good faith, attempted to implement the requirements 
contained in the Consent Agreement. The Consent Agreement may be 
extended for a maximum two-year duration only if, jn the SFWMD's 
reasonable discretion, good fllith effortA of the utility iH'e 
adequately documented. The duration o f the Consent Agreement shall 
not, including any extensiono, exceed a duration of five years from 
the effective date. Baaed on the language of the Consent Agreement. 
lt appears that the burden is on the utility to make a good fajth 
effort to comply with the Consent Agreement. Regardless. staff 
believes that a five-year amorti~ation period is appropriate. Thls 
is also consistent with Rule 25-30.433(8). Florida Administrative 
Code. regarding non -recurring expenses. Therefore, staff reco!Mlends 
reducing the amorLJ.Zation of the Consent Agreement fro~ $73,677 to 
$44,206. 

Staff also believes that it i~ inappropriate to include a 
simple average o f the first yea r of unamortized balance in the rate 
base. A more appropriate balance to includ~ would be the average 
unamortized balance over Lhe five-year li f e of the Couaent 
Agreement that incorporates a normalized balance (or return to be 
bdued upon. If the first year average were allowed, the customers 
woulrl be paying the highest return for the remaining four years. 
Accordingly. only 50\ of the tot" 1 coat or Sll 0. 516 shuuld bt: 
included as an addition to rate base. 

RUtc Cape Exoensc 

In its application, the utility originally requested recov~ry 
oC $60,000 in rate case expense fo r the limited proceed1ng. Upon 

- 8 -



DOCKET NO. 960192-WS 
DATE: MAY 30, 199u 

staff's request . the utility prov1ded support for cun·ent rate case 
expense and an estimate to complete the case. The rev~sed tota 1 

submitted on May 13, 1996, was $40,288. Based on our review the 
requested amount o f legal expenses appear reasonable. However, Lhe 
L~tal number of e stimated hour s to complete for the consulting firm 
was 91 hours (51 hours for the principle , 40 hours {or the 
!.inancial aot~lyst). Staff compared this estimate to complete th•· 
1 im11..od proceeding with other estimates to complete full rate 
increase cases. Staf f beliPves Lhat the estimat e to complete for 
this limited proceedi ng i~ e xcesaive. We believe th~t 40 hours 1s 
a more reasonable number (24 hours for the principle, 16 h~urs for 
the financia l analyst) . Based on staff • s findings, rate c<'se 
expenae should be reduced to $30,948. 

Utility St af! 5taff 
Qti9iDLil l),gj1.11H .. B~vi§~g a.sUuus;. , l),gj, ilii!l. 

Guastella ss.oco <19,891> 35,109 <9,340> 25,71)9 
Melson :i , QQQ Q :i . l22 !l :i , l72 

60 . 000 <19 . 891> 40 . 288 <9.3 1 0> 39,948 

AmorL~ zation .~. QQ2 ;L!) . g2~ z . :z~z 

Othe1 Adjustment s 

In addition to the above adjustments, corresponding 
adjustments have been made to depreciation expense, property taxes, 
and interest expense (debt return) . The total revenue incre8se also 
reflects a gros3-up (or income taxes and regulatory .;ssessment 
!eeo. 

Based on the adjustm~nts diocussed above, staf f recommends 
that the appropriate revenue increasP should be $175,531. 

- 9 -



DOCKET NO. 960192-WS 
DATE: MAY 30, 1996 

ISSUE 4 : What are the appropriate water rates for Hobe Sc>Jnd Water 
Company? 

RECOMMENDATION; The recommended rates should be designed to 
allow the utili t y the opportunity to gener ate additional annual 
revenues of $175,531 for water uervice. This results in a water 
i ncrease of ll.9l\- . The uti1iey ohould be required eo CUe revise<i 
tarif f sheets and a proposed cust omer notice to reflect the 
appropriat e rates. The approved rates should be e(fect.ive !or 
service rendered on or after the stamped approval date on tnt: 
tariff sheet pursuant t~ Rule 25-30.475(1), Florida Administrat ive 
Code, provided the customers have received not~ce. The rates 
should not be implemented until proper not i ce has beer. rece1v"!d by 
the cust.omers. The ut ility should provide proof o f t.he date noLl ~ ·· 

was given within 10 days a(t.cr the date o f the notice. (AUSTINl 

STAPP AHALXSIS : 'rhe permanent: rat:eo request:ed by the utiliry 
are designed to allow the utility to generate addit:ional revenues 
o f $232, 234 for wa ter. The request:ed revenues represent an 
increase o f 15.76l for water service . 

Staff recommends that the final rates approved for the utility 
ohould be designed to allow Lhe utilit:y the opportunity t.o generate 
addit:ional annual revenues of $175,531 which is an increase of 
ll.91l for water rat:es. 

The approved rates should be effective for service ren<iered on 
or after the stamped approval date of the tariff pursuant: LO Rule 
25-30.475(1), Florida Administrat ive Code, provided the customers 
have received notice. The ut:ility should be required l.O file and 
have staff's approval of tho revised tariff sheets. ThP utility 
should also be r equired to file and have app1oval o( "' proposed 
customer notice, pursuant. to Rule 25 -22.0407(10), Florida 
lldminJ otrati ve Code, prior t.o implementing the new rotes. The 
•tt ilit.y should provide proof of the date the notice was given 
within 10 days after the date of notice. 

A comparison of the utilit.y'a orig ina l rates , requested rates, 
and staf f recommended rat.es i s shown on SchedulP No. 4. 

- 10 -



DOCKET NO. 960192-WS 
DATE: MAY 30, 1996 

ISSUI 5: What is the appropriate amount by which rates shou:d be 
reduced four years after the established effective date to reflect 
the removal of the amortized rate case expense an required by 
Section 367.0816, Florida Statutes? 

RBCOMMBNQATI~: The water rates should be reduced, as shown on 
Schedule No. 5, to remove $8,102 for rate case expense, grossed-up 
!or tegulatory assessment fees, which io being amortized over a 
(our year period. The decrease in rates should become effective 
immediately following the expiratlon o f the (our year recovery 
period, pursuant to Section 367.0816, Florida Statutes. The 
uti, ity should be required to file revised tariff :'lheetc and a 
9roposed customer notice sett1ng forth the lower rates and tl}e 
reason for the reduction not later than one month prior to tho? 
actual date of the required rate reduction. (A~STIN) 

STAPP ANhLYSIS: Sec~ion 367.0816, Florida Statutes, requires 
that the rates be reduced immediately following the expiration of 
Lhe four year period by the amount of rate caoe exp~nse previously 
authorized in the rates. The reduction will reflect Lhe removal of 
tcvenues associated with the amortizat ion of rate case ~xpense, 
grossed-up for regulatory assessment fees, which is $8,102. The 
removal of rate case expense will result in the reduction of ratea 
tccommended by staff on Schedule No. s. 

The utility should be required to file revioed tariff oheeL& 
no later than one month prior to the actual date of the r~quired 
rate reduction. The utility also should be required to file a 
pruposed customer notice setting forth the lower rat:es and the 
reason foe the reduct1on. 

If the utility f i lea this reduction in conjuncti-:>n with a 
price index or pass-through rate adjustment, separate data should 
b,. filed for the price 1ndex and/or pass -through increase or 
duc.ccaae, and for the reduction in rhe r ates due to the amort1zed 
rutc ~ase expense. 

- 11 -



DOCKET NO. 960192-WS 
DATE: MAY 30, 1996 

ISSYB 6: Should the do~ket be closed? 

RECOMMI'!NJ)ATION1 This docket should be closed H no person . 
whose inte rests are s~bstantially affected by the proposed action, 
fj lea a protest within the 21 day protest period. (CIIPELESS, 
IIUSTIN) 

STAPP NMLXS.li: If a protest is not received from a 
substantially affected person within 21 days of issuance of the 
Proposed Agency Action ord~r. r. he order will become final. This 
docket should be closed at the conclusion of the prot eo~ period, ~f 

no protest is filed, and upon staff's approval of the revised 
tarif! sheet. 

- 12 -



HOBE SOUND WATER COMPANY ·Docket No. 960192-WU 

REVENUE REQUIREMENT CALCULATION (Umlted ProcHdlng) 

Retum on Eqwty 
Equ1ty Wlth Tax Gross-up 

0 & M EJ!pense 
Depredation 
AmortJUtion 
Property Taxes 
Oebt Retum 
RAFs 

Revenue Deficiency 

Adjusted Revenue At EJdsting Rates 

Rate Increase Required 

Calculation of Equity Retum: 

1 Limited Proceeding Rate Base Items 
2 Weighted Cost of Equity 

Retum on Equity 

$30.305 

Calculation of Regulatory Alaeument Fee: 

3 Equity w/ Tax Gro~ (Line 1 x 1 60333) 
4 0 & M Expense 
5 Oepredatlon 
6 Amoltlz.ation 
7 Property Taxes 
8 Oebt Retum (Una 1 X 0 0515) 

Divided By: (1 • Regulatory /1 IMIIment FM) 
9 Revenue Requirern«ll 

PROOF: 

7,737 
19,561 
44,206 
10,440 
37,099 

7 899 

$48,589 

_ 126,942 

175,531 

1,473,744 

11.91% 

$720,364 
~ 

30,305 

48,569 
7,737 

19,581 
44,200 
10.440 
37099 

167,832 
9550» 
175.531 

175,531 X 4.50% • 7.8~ 

- 13 -

SCHeOUU! NO 1 



HOBE SOUND WATER COMPANY ·Docket No. 960192-WU SCHEDULE NO 2 

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE 

Consen• Order 
UPIS AdditiOnS 
ACCYm Depr on Above 
Groundwater MoOiloring 
UPIS Additions 
ACCYm Depr on Above 

Increase 111 Rate Base 

Expoow a. Batum 
0 & M Expense 
Depredation 
Amor1iz.ltion 
Property Taxu 
Debt Return 
RAFa 

Subtotal 
Equity wrrax Gross-up 

Revenuelnc:teaae 

Tell Yur Revenue 

Rate Increase Percentage• 

Per Utll1ty'1 
Schedules 

184.194 
149.71 3 

(2.330) 
53.108 

420.687 
(12.926) 

- 792,446 

15,000 
17,586 
85,<479 

9,461 
*'0,807 
10.ill 

178,784 
53450 

2'32,234 

1,<473 74-4 

15.76% 

•Revenue lnc:reaae divided by Test Year Revenue 

- 14 -

Staff 
Adjustments 

Per Starr, 
Schec:.:!es 

(73,678) 110.516 
59.009 208,722 
(4,297) (6,627) 

(53,108) 0 
0 420,687 

----,~E(8) _ J.!.2 ,934) 
(72,082) 720.J&il 

(7.263) 7,737 
1,975 19,561 

(41 ,273) 44,206 
979 10,4-40 

(3,708) 37,099 
(2 552) 1.8D9 

(51,842) 126,&42 
(4.861) 

C56.J03) 
48.589 

17S,531 

1,473,7<44 

11 91% 



HOSE SOUND WATER COMPANY ·Docket No. 960192-WU 

Components of Revenue Requirement Calculation 

RATE BA$E 
Consent Order· Avg Unamortized Balance 
UPIS Additions 
Accum. Depr. on Above 
UPIS Additions 
Accum. Depr. on Above 

EXPENSES 

Rate Case Expens&-Guastena 
Rate Case Expens&-Mer.on 

AMORTIZATIONS 

25,769 
tiZ9 

30,948 

110,516 
420,687 
(12,934) 
208.722 

(6.627) 
SZ20 364 

7,737 4 Yr Amort 

SCHEDULE NO. 3 
Page 1 or 2 

Avg UoamQrtlz' d Sal 
Consent Oroer $221,032 44,206 5 Yr Amon 110,516 (50%) 

PROPERTY TA)(ES 

MiU Rate per $1000 of UPIS Additions 16.5572 

WEIGHTED COST OF CAPITAL 

Long Term Debt 
Short Term Debt 
Equity 

Weighted Cost of Capital 

- 1 5 -

10.440 

4.85% 
0.30o/o 
u u; 
~ 



HOSE SOUND WATER COMPANY ·Docket No. 960192-WU 

Depreciation Calculation: 
De pre 

AccounU[)escripdon 8a1.Q 

3:>4.2 Structures & Improvements 3 03% 
317.2 Wells & Spnngs 3.33% 
309.2 Supply Mains 2 86'Yo 
311.2 Pumping Equipment !;.00% 
331.4 Transm & Distnbution Mains 2.33% 

lntercoOilectlon & Production Wells (Online 6195) 

307.2 Wells & Springs 
307.2 Wells & Springs (1) 
331 .4 Tranam & Distribution Mains 

Monitoring Wells (Online 1196) 

NOTE: 

3.33% 
3.33% 
2 .33% 

(1) Capitalized PS&I charges to plant 

- 16 -

Plant 
Md1tjons 

14,209 
107,043 
148,014 
44,104 

107 317 

420,687 

117,368 
59,009 
32 345 

208.722 

De pre 
ElUWlie 

431 
3 ,565 
4,233 
2,205 
UQO 

12,934 

3,908 
1,965 

ill. 

6 ,827 

SCHEDULE NO. J 

Pagot 2 ol2 

Accum 
~ 

12.934 1 Yr Depr 

6 ,627 1 Yr Depr 



HOBE SOUND WATER COMPANY 
COUNTY: MARTIN 

Schedule No. 41 

DOCKET NO. 960192-WU 

RATE SCHEDULE 

WATER 

Monthly R~IH 

Retea Utility Sten 
Prfor to Requested Recommended 

Realdentlal and General Strylct 
~ flnll FJOIJ 

Base F adlity Charge: 
Meter Size: 
5/8"x3141" $12.14 $14.05 $13.59 

3/4" $18.21 $20.38 
1" $30.35 $35.13 $33 9'; 

1·1/2" $60.69 $70 25 $67 92 
2" $97.11 $112.41 $108.68 
3" $19-4.22 $2241.83 $217.35 
4" $303.418 $351 .28 $339.60 

Gtllonege Cbtrgt. Otr 1.000 Gallon• 

B.uJdontlal Service 
Gallons 10,000 and under $0.:'8 $0.90 $067 
GaDons 10,001 to <40,000 $1.76 $2.04 $1 96 
Gallons over 410,000 $2.34 $2.70 $2 62 

General Strvfet 
Per 1,000 gallons 1.418 1.69 163 

AYICIQI BllllllllUII IIIII ·ID Elcb D1r 
5M Gallons $16.04 $18.55 $17 9-4 

20M GtDont $47.241 $54.85 $52.79 
130M Gallons $316.3<4 $365.05 $354.19 

- 17 -



. . 

HOSE SOUND WATER COMPANY 
COUNTY: MAAnN 

Schedule No. 5 

DOCKET NO. 910112-WU 

BATE SCHEDULE 

Schedule or Rile Otcrnu After Expiration or 
Amortiulion Period for Rate Cut Expense 

Ruldtnlfal. GtOI!JI St«VVet 

Base Ftcilily Ctlllrge (meter size). 

518"X3W 
314" 

1" 
1·112" 

z· 
3" 

•• 
Ga!!ona01 Cbargt. pte 1.1100 gallgoa 

duldantla! Service 
Gallons 10,000 and under 
Gallons 10,00110 40,000 
Gallons over 40,000 

Gtna(JI St«VVe« 
Per 1.000 gallons 

Wllttr 

- 18 -

Statr 
Recommended 

8JlJJ 

11ue 
S20.38 
$!IUS 
$87.112 

$108.88 
$217.35 
$33e.eo 

$0.87 
sue 
$2.82 

$1.83 

Relt 
Otcruu 

$0.07 
$0,10 
$0.17 
$0.33 
$0.53 
$1.06 
$1 86 

snoo 
$0.01 
$0.01 

so 01 


	12-2 No. - 2337
	12-2 No. - 2338
	12-2 No. - 2339
	12-2 No. - 2340
	12-2 No. - 2341
	12-2 No. - 2342
	12-2 No. - 2343
	12-2 No. - 2344
	12-2 No. - 2345
	12-2 No. - 2346
	12-2 No. - 2347
	12-2 No. - 2348
	12-2 No. - 2349
	12-2 No. - 2350
	12-2 No. - 2351
	12-2 No. - 2352
	12-2 No. - 2353
	12-2 No. - 2354



